

September 19, 2024

**POLK COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF
THE STATE OF FLORIDA
ADDENDUM # 1
BID 24-662, BIOLOGICAL ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM**

This addendum is issued to clarify, add to, revise and/or delete items of the Bid Document for this work. This Addendum is a part of the Bid Document and acknowledgment of its receipt shall be noted on the Addendum.

Contained within this addendum: Questions and answers.

Ari Goldstein

Ari Goldstein

Senior Procurement Analyst
Procurement Division

This Addendum sheet should be signed and submitted with your bid submittal. This is the only acknowledgment required.

Signature

Printed Name:

Title:

Company:

BID 24-662, BIOLOGICAL ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM

Addendum # 1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: We do industrial waste water evaporation for landfills. Rather than treat it, we dispose of it on site using thermal evaporation. We have a unit running in Florida, and another being installed in November. Is this something you would be interesting in knowing more about as an alternative to the biological treatment?

Answer 1: The County is not considering a change to the technical specifications at this time.

Question 2: (Technical Specification, 2.01A Acceptable POCS Manufacturer):
Request you delete sentence: "The only acceptable MANUFACTURER identified by the engineer capable of meeting the performance criteria for is this application is BioAir Solutions, LLC." and replace it with the following: "Acceptable MANUFACTURERS to supply the POCS are BioAir Solutions, LLC, Heyward Florida, Inc., Evoqua Water Technologies (now Xylem), Integrity Municipal Systems, or equal."

Answer 2: Paragraph 2.01 A., change the last sentence to read: "The only known MANUFACTURER identified by the engineer capable of meeting the performance criteria for this application is BioAir Solutions, LLC. However, systems as manufactured by Evoqua Water Technologies (Xylem) or BioRem may also submit bids for consideration as long as all specified criteria are met."

Question 3: (Technical Specification, 2.02A Overall System Requirements) - Request the Minimum Empty Bed Resonance Time (EBRT) be changed from 16 seconds to 20 seconds.

Answer 3: Change the EBRT listed on Page 9 of the Technical Specifications from "16 seconds" to "20 seconds".